
ENGAGEMENT CHAMPIONS CONTACT INFORMATION
Last updated January 8, 2019

First Name Last Name E-mail Address Location Phone
Shawn Blaesing shawn.blaesing-thompson@iowadot.us HWY (Maintenance) (515) 239-1805

Lori Burgmaier lori.burgmaier@iowadot.us Central Complex (515) 233-7771
Clayton Burke clayton.burke@iowadot.us D1 - Grimes RCE (515) 986-2851

Jean Fernandez jean.fernandez@iowadot.us ADMIN (OES) (515) 239-1954
Nicole Hale nicole.hale@iowadot.us ADMIN (OES) (712) 274-5853
Gary Harris gary.harris@iowadot.us HWY (OLE) (515) 239-1459
Sam Hiscocks samuel.hiscocks@iowadot.us PPM (515) 239-1004
Pete Hjelmstad pete.hjelmstad@iowadot.us D2 - D2 Office (641) 422-9459
Julie Johnson julie.johnson@iowadot.us MVD (Admin) (515) 237-3102

Jennifer Macklem jennifer.macklem@iowadot.us D3 - D3 Maint (Sioux City) (712) 274-5841
Amy Maes amy.maes@iowadot.us D4 - D4 Office (712) 243-3355
Jason Miller jason.miller@iowadot.us IT (Proj & Vendor Mgt) (515) 239-1866
Emily Newton emily.newton@iowadot.us ADMIN (OES) (515) 239-1581
Casey Peters casey.peters@iowadot.us ADMIN (OES) (319)-286-4925
Floyd Perrine floyd.perrine@iowadot.us ADMIN (OES) (515) 233-7773

Angela Poole angela.poole@iowadot.us HWY (Traffic & Safety) (515) 239-1014
Charlie Purcell charlie.purcell@iowadot.us HWY (Proj Delivery Admin) (515) 239-1592
Kathy Robinson kathy.robinson@iowadot.us ADMIN (OES) (515) 239-1654

Christopher Roundy christopher.roundy@iowadot.us MVD (D&I Services Waterloo) D2 (319) 235-6440
Sandy Sells sandy.sells@iowadot.us HWY (ROW) (515) 239-1731
Sam Shea sam.shea@iowadot.us D6 - Cedar Rapids (D6 Office) (319) 286-4907
Kala Shipley kala.shipley@iowadot.us MVD (D & I Services) (515) 237-3220
Amy Sturm amy.sturm@iowadot.us ADMIN (OES) (515) 237-3082

Diana Upton diana.upton@iowadot.us D5 - Fairfield (Maint) (641) 469-4029
Jenny Veale jenny.veale@iowadot.us ADMIN (OES) (515) 233-7779
Emily Whaley emily.whaley@iowadot.us HWY (Construction & Materials) (515) 233-7959
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